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1. RERE
(NIAEFORER - KB - KE (FR 25 FE)
AR OKR L KR, KEZZ 3-6-19 (77
KR 8.4~37.2°CTAH) L, AZFITIT—HB THAS b A b/, pH (3 5.28~8.42,
RS 7.1~62.6mS/m OFIFAZ R L7z, 723, 1 LXKIE, EFEUSMNIK
VAR Y

& 3-6-19 FAERORR - K@ - KE (KK : Fal 25 FE)

. FRATHIEX - & T
Eﬁﬁ HH HITK H2TX HIT X HATIX
! A | kg | A | A |
F= PR3 )
35 (°C) 12.5 12.5 12.5 14.0 14.0 15.0 15.0
ki (°C) KieL 13.5 14.0 15.2 14.5 14.8 15.4
pH K7L 7.06 7.27 7.02 7.16 7.19 7.24
XS (mS/m) IK72L 51.7 41.2 70.6 53.0 50.9 40.6
B | K& i
3R (°C) 35.0 30.5 30.5 31.0 31.0 33.0 33.0
ki (°C) 37.2 23.2 28.7 26.8 28.6 27.2 32.1
pH 8.42 5.28 7.51 5.56 5.96 5.80 6.00
RS (mS/m) 27.6 42.1 42.0 46.2 45.2 49.5 40.6
®E | R EVDOLH
Sl (°C) 14.2 14.2 14.2 14.5 14.5 15.9 15.9
KI5 (°C) IK7RL 14.3 14.9 16.0 15.4 14.9 15.9
pH K7L 7.58 7.30 7.59 7.59 7.60 7.55
R (mS/m) IK7RL 42.5 37.0 53.4 51.7 39.3 28.0
A75 | KfE i
35 (°C) 4.0 4.0 4.0 9.0 9.0 12.0 12.0
ki (°C) KL 3.4 3.6 6.5 6.0 4.6 7.7
pH K7L 7.73 7.53 7.13 7.41 7.58 7.80
RS (mS/m) Kl 49.5 45.4 54.4 52.5 46.1 45.6
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fE S 5 1 30 27 73 259 6 4 92 96 0 5 80 673

131




N AERAOERRKRE BEELDOLBERUVER)

A 2 BAG U7 Rk 21 AFREERKZRLARE . AR 25 AR E TORSTEX DK & il
BRI DHERMERE A . N FE K 3-6-28 LK 3-6-29 (R, Zeds, KX E
T, M, h TR O T TR S - ERTH B,

IKEE RO & 12, FEEICHEREEREOIE DS E13d 5 b DDk L THH
MR I TN D,

AN 872 255 1 TIXICIERR S A2 KR IE, TRk 22 FEEE DA LIRE . KAV
WUDBNT N D, 7272 L, AR 24 4R R ONERK 25 FFEEICR W T, BERIT—
RFOICAKR DN E D . RV a U ERNbTMCHREINTWD, 4%, BENDLE
DT THEIDLAPED XOICERTEIX, FPavazixtoe 35l
B ABUKAFE SR C& 2KBEREE & 72 5 2 L3I S D,

BENHICHT-25 2 TR~ 4 TR T, BIEETO LA, 47 F AR
TN—F) BEY LWV RFENREWCH T D ABITHRINTE 5T,
I D ORATEE TWARWEB X bNb, 7o, Pk 234 3 HOHIEIZ X
DR DT AKEEDOFWoARBEE O EE Z D | FRIZH 2 TREW
% 3 LIXOKEEIZIBW CTHEREERLS D Ui, £O—T, ZNETKEL R
STWe b ZANAK L TRHIRORHZ 2T 2@ b AN K I D7E
Bl 72 A bR S, B 3 LK O/KEE TILRR 24 LIRS, fea B A2 o 10
MHBEND LI Tleotz, £, HUCB W CIIAEY O LT BENELEHEY
DOBBHLDD, LE LT KIBERENER SN TN 5,

ZHLZ D, KX AR E LT, a0 4£ B BE ORI
L7270 B HIBRIE N STV D B 2 bild,

132



180
160
140
120

2 100

80

60
40

20

180
160
140
120

i3

2 100

&
&

Z2|%F B M 2| F E M &2 |F B W %
H23 H24 H25
IKE&
1T

i -
B 3 B b
BB B DNTEFT
wEK A EYT
kA 2EQD
miEk R SFIAS S
mitEK A I IL—FIL
SRR DLILF—
nELRFCIY
BEER:FYIAT/RYLE
B EERXTTFFT

3-6-28(1) HF1IRICHITHHBRBERKDEFEEL

ek aa
KR FU TS

Wk BB NSEFT
kA EYT
kA AEOD
kA SFIAS A
KR T IL—FIL
kA D LILTF—
HELR Ry
mEEANYIV/RE
nE4E XIFFT

4 3-6-28(2) %2 IRIZHITHHBREAXRBOEFLEL

133



180

160
140 P2 H=k
120 m kA XU TS
100 Y WO A e
E 80 kA EYT
i = 55k 4EAD
°0 KR STEIAS S
40

ik TIL—FIL
KR D LILTF—
mEER R
mEEANYIV/RIE
nE4E XIFFT

3T

X 3-6-29(1) ZEI3IIRIZHITHHBREARBDBEFLEL

180
160
140 kA
120 KR FU TS
00 sk A5 8F
& m kA EYS
g ® =gk 4EQD
®0 kA SFIAS A
0 KR T IL—FIL
2 KR LILTF—
o0

BE4E FCay
mEER FYID/RYE
mELR XXFFT

X 3-6-29(2) HF4IRIZHEITHHBEFRBOBEFLEL

134



